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MR. SPEAKER: He has given so much of informmation. Now, will he kindly sit down? He has given information and lecture to the Minister.
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MR. sPEAKER: They do not take the permission of the government to go to China.

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: The hon.
Member is completely misinformed about these matters.

SHRI D. N. PATODIA: The two vital conditions for cessation of operations were, firstly, that the Naga hostiles will not increase their fi,ght-
ing force and, secondly, that they will not allow and they will not send any of their people to foreign lands, Pakistan or China, for training. Now both these conditions have been violated.
Since the basic and vital conditions of the cease-fire agreemenf' have been violated, the cease-fire has become only a one-way traffic. In view of this situation, will the Government ensure that In future no such one-way L'e8Se-ftre agreemet will be initiated?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: I havt! said
.that these new developments have created a new situation and a new ugle will have to be applied.
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Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that SheiJ<h.
A:bduIlah addresed a meetinl1 of the-Jamait-Ul-Ulema Hind at Meerut in January, 1968;

(b) whether it is also a fact that following his visit violent disturbances took place in Meerut;

(c) the number of persons killed, and injured as a result of the disturbances; and

(d) whether any investigation has·
been made into the causes arid course' of the riots and if so, the result there-·
of?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: (a)-
Yes, Sir.

(b) Incidents of cOmmunal violence-took place from January 28, 1968 up- to February 1, 1968.

(c) 16 persons were killed and 85 injured. Fifty policemen were also, injured.

(d) The State Government are-
making inquiries into the matter .

MR. sPEAKER: Will you kindly' answer question No. 257 also?


~~  KA!ffl'AH. 4L ~A.:
. This question i~ aqaut Meerut; that is different.

MR. ~ ~ Il is a,bout the si ! ~ c~ 1 ~ t ~ ~ :.

CoIlUll1lllal· Riots in (1bUO ... mmapI1l1'

*257. ~  MOHSlN: Will the Minister of HOME Ai'l'AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether- o ~e nt a,re aware of the communal rbts. which took 9lace at hi~~u in Mysore
~te on the 6th-and 8th of January,
19611;" .

Cb) the estimated total loss of property belonging to minorities; aild

(c) whether the in,cident has been entrusted to the ~i n on Com-
-mT,Ulal Disturbances recently appO,i,nted by o e nme.~t

THE MINISTER OF HOM,E AF-
FAIRS (SHRi Y: B. CHAVAN): (a)

Yes, Sir.

Cb) The State Government are verifying the extent of the loss caused
. during the disturbances.

(e) No, Sir.
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